CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F E Petro, Inc.		06/09/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Franklin Fueling Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3760 Marsh Road	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53718	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2162364	IST
Registration Number:	2817998	MAGSHELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: david.j.davis@bakernet.com, colleen.m.brennan@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22291920-072149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Davis
Signature:	/david j. davis/
Date:	05/27/2009 TRADEMARK

900134824 REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0649

Total Attachments: 1

source=Franklin Fueling Systems Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0650

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

F E PETRO, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

FRANKLIN FUELING SYSTEMS, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Wednesday, June 09, 2004.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, June 9, 2004.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

1988061279 / 2004060903648

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 05/27/2009